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Rank: 1      St. Mary Catholic Team Score: 59 Team Time: 01:32:15.754 Team Avg Time: 00:18:27.150
1 50 Ian Albino 12 7 7 17:58.9 00:17:58.95 00:00:00.00
2 54 Benjamin Schoeni 12 9 16 18:18.2 00:36:17.15 00:00:19.25
3 55 Nathan Seiske 11 10 26 18:26.2 00:54:43.42 00:00:27.31
4 53 Alexander Groppel 12 14 40 18:38.5 01:13:21.93 00:00:39.55
5 51 Ethan Auer 10 19 59 18:53.8 01:32:15.75 00:00:54.86
6 56 Noah Valentine 12 40 99 20:09.1 01:52:24.93 00:02:10.22
7 52 Brandon DeBraal 9 67 166 23:16.4 02:15:41.36 00:05:17.48

Rank: 2      Bonduel Team Score: 81 Team Time: 01:32:24.326 Team Avg Time: 00:18:28.865
1 83 Ben OBrien 12 3 3 16:48.4 00:16:48.46 00:00:00.00
2 81 Race Anvelink 11 13 16 18:37.9 00:35:26.39 00:01:49.46
3 82 Oliver Chitwood 9 18 34 18:52.6 00:54:19.05 00:02:04.20
4 79 Gage Anderson 9 22 56 18:59.0 01:13:18.10 00:02:10.58
5 85 Griffin Uelmen 10 25 81 19:06.2 01:32:24.32 00:02:17.76
6 80 Garrett Anderson 9 51 132 20:56.3 01:53:20.68 00:04:07.90
7 84 Ben Reisner 11 62 194 22:05.9 02:15:26.61 00:05:17.46

Rank: 3      Omro Team Score: 86 Team Time: 01:33:57.456 Team Avg Time: 00:18:47.491
1 37 Dane Pickart 12 12 12 18:35.5 00:18:35.58 00:00:00.00
2 38 Ben Richmond 9 15 27 18:40.4 00:37:16.07 00:00:04.90
3 39 Alex Villalobos 11 16 43 18:41.9 00:55:58.04 00:00:06.39
4 33 Jonah Brey 12 20 63 18:57.9 01:14:56.02 00:00:22.39
5 36 Drake Milis 11 23 86 19:01.4 01:33:57.45 00:00:25.85
6 34 Matthew Chase 12 28 114 19:12.8 01:53:10.32 00:00:37.28
7 35 Mason Gruss 11 29 143 19:12.9 02:12:23.29 00:00:37.38

Rank: 4      Gillett Team Score: 119 Team Time: 01:35:09.011 Team Avg Time: 00:19:01.802
1 117 Bradyn Wendorff 10 4 4 17:17.1 00:17:17.16 00:00:00.00
2 114 Scott Herroux 11 11 15 18:31.5 00:35:48.71 00:01:14.37
3 116 Nash Stage 10 26 41 19:10.8 00:54:59.56 00:01:53.69
4 115 Ben Peterson 9 31 72 19:20.6 01:14:20.21 00:02:03.47
5 113 Zander Davis 11 47 119 20:48.8 01:35:09.01 00:03:31.63
6 112 Chase Anderson 10 48 167 20:49.9 01:55:58.97 00:03:32.79

Rank: 5      Three Lakes Team Score: 164 Team Time: 01:40:04.475 Team Avg Time: 00:20:00.895
1 63 Nolan Waltz 9 2 2 16:48.0 00:16:48.03 00:00:00.00
2 62 Ethan Potrykus 10 6 8 17:45.8 00:34:33.91 00:00:57.83
3 60 Connor Hanneman 12 43 51 20:14.3 00:54:48.30 00:03:26.35
4 61 Jesse Kleinhans 12 44 95 20:14.9 01:15:03.24 00:03:26.90
5 59 Wyatt Gebele 9 69 164 25:01.2 01:40:04.47 00:08:13.19

Rank: 6      Crandon Team Score: 168 Team Time: 01:37:12.608 Team Avg Time: 00:19:26.521
1 100 Taylor Karcz 11 1 1 15:57.6 00:15:57.68 00:00:00.00
2 97 Omar Bailey 12 27 28 19:11.4 00:35:09.16 00:03:13.79
3 99 Tyler Gumm 11 38 66 20:08.4 00:55:17.59 00:04:10.74
4 98 Logan Bostron 9 50 116 20:54.7 01:16:12.37 00:04:57.09
5 102 Eian Wilson 12 52 168 21:00.2 01:37:12.60 00:05:02.54
6 103 Nolan Wilson 11 56 224 21:06.7 01:58:19.37 00:05:09.07
7 101 Kruz Kulinski 12 58 282 21:23.2 02:19:42.57 00:05:25.51

Rank: 7      Lourdes Academy Team Score: 174 Team Time: 01:39:04.597 Team Avg Time: 00:19:48.919
1 17 Henry Spanbauer 9 17 17 18:49.2 00:18:49.25 00:00:00.00
2 16 Joshua Rucinski 12 30 47 19:20.4 00:38:09.66 00:00:31.15
3 15 Cameron Kapral 9 32 79 19:42.6 00:57:52.29 00:00:53.37
4 12 Zack Foster 9 41 120 20:10.4 01:18:02.70 00:01:21.16
5 13 Kyle Hipple 12 54 174 21:01.8 01:39:04.59 00:02:12.63

Event Name: 2023 WIAA D3 Sectional Laona-Wabeno
Team Report Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua, LLC
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2
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6 11 Henry Achterberg 9 57 231 21:19.9 02:00:24.53 00:02:30.68
Rank: 8      Weyauwega-Fremont Team Score: 176 Team Time: 01:39:32.065 Team Avg Time: 00:19:54.413

1 73 Parker Scherg 11 21 21 18:58.9 00:18:58.97 00:00:00.00
2 70 Seth Malueg 12 33 54 19:51.6 00:38:50.58 00:00:52.64
3 72 Jayson Munoz 10 34 88 19:51.6 00:58:42.22 00:00:52.66
4 74 Gage Zietlow 10 42 130 20:14.1 01:18:56.34 00:01:15.15
5 71 Mason McIvor 9 46 176 20:35.7 01:39:32.06 00:01:36.74
6 68 Blake Deleeuw 9 55 231 21:05.4 02:00:37.47 00:02:06.43
7 69 Adler Kirkland 9 60 291 21:37.1 02:22:14.65 00:02:38.21

Rank: 9      Coleman Team Score: 211 Team Time: 01:42:45.329 Team Avg Time: 00:20:33.065
1 93 Conner Markiewicz 11 8 8 18:02.0 00:18:02.01 00:00:00.00
2 96 Wyatt Van Haren 10 39 47 20:09.1 00:38:11.13 00:02:07.10
3 94 Landon Risner 9 45 92 20:30.8 00:58:41.94 00:02:28.80
4 90 Jake Cullinane-Maleport 10 53 145 21:00.6 01:19:42.57 00:02:58.61
5 91 Emery Kostreva 9 66 211 23:02.7 01:42:45.32 00:05:00.74

Rank: 10      Crivitz Team Score: 214 Team Time: 01:43:06.497 Team Avg Time: 00:20:37.299
1 108 Ben Brown 11 5 5 17:41.1 00:17:41.14 00:00:00.00
2 109 James Caine 10 24 29 19:04.7 00:36:45.94 00:01:23.65
3 107 Donny Brandow 10 59 88 21:24.1 00:58:10.11 00:03:43.02
4 105 Phillip Angel 11 61 149 21:54.8 01:20:05.01 00:04:13.75
5 111 Ethan Nelezen 12 65 214 23:01.4 01:43:06.49 00:05:20.33
6 106 Brock Banaszak 11 70 284 25:48.5 02:08:55.02 00:08:07.37
7 110 Daniel Cuesta 10 71 355 27:06.1 02:36:01.19 00:09:25.03

Rank: 11      Oconto Team Score: 220 Team Time: 01:43:00.663 Team Avg Time: 00:20:36.132
1 30 Jackson Martin 12 35 35 19:55.8 00:19:55.88 00:00:00.00
2 29 Carter Koch 11 36 71 19:58.2 00:39:54.13 00:00:02.37
3 26 Owen Bryzozowski 11 37 108 20:06.8 01:00:00.99 00:00:10.98
4 27 Ryusei Fujimori 12 49 157 20:50.1 01:20:51.10 00:00:54.23
5 24 Daniel Alwin 11 63 220 22:09.5 01:43:00.66 00:02:13.67
6 25 Dalton Bastian 10 64 284 22:31.8 02:05:32.51 00:02:35.96
7 32 Skyler Kamm 11 68 352 24:03.3 02:29:35.85 00:04:07.46

Rank: 12      Valley Christian - Oshkosh Team Score: 0 Team Time: 00:36:32.295 Team Avg Time: 00:18:16.147
1 65 Jonah Menet 10 (< 5) 17:54.0 00:17:54.09 00:00:00.00
2 67 Michael Roberts 12 (< 5) 18:38.2 00:36:32.29 00:00:44.11

Rank: 13      Gresham - Bowler Team Score: 0 Team Time: 00:44:00.645 Team Avg Time: 00:22:00.322
1 125 Bryson Nelson 12 (< 5) 18:22.5 00:18:22.59 00:00:00.00
2 124 Kobe Miller 10 (< 5) 25:38.0 00:44:00.64 00:07:15.45

Rank: 14      Shiocton Team Score: 0 Team Time: 00:40:43.749 Team Avg Time: 00:20:21.874
1 49 Israel Sanchez 12 (< 5) 19:49.8 00:19:49.87 00:00:00.00
2 48 Kaleb Anderson 10 (< 5) 20:53.8 00:40:43.74 00:01:03.99

Rank: 15      Laona/Wabeno Team Score: 0 Team Time: 00:48:03.942 Team Avg Time: 00:24:01.971
1 2 Brody Hoffman 9 (< 5) 22:51.8 00:22:51.88 00:00:00.00
2 1 Connor Harris 9 (< 5) 25:12.0 00:48:03.94 00:02:20.16

Rank: 16      Suring Team Score: 0 Team Time: 00:50:16.600 Team Avg Time: 00:25:08.300
1 58 Garrett School 9 (< 5) 23:09.3 00:23:09.37 00:00:00.00
2 57 Liam Matelski 9 (< 5) 27:07.2 00:50:16.60 00:03:57.85

Rank: 17      Manawa Team Score: 0 Team Time: 00:58:19.933 Team Avg Time: 00:19:26.644
1 20 Matthew Thoma 12 (< 5) 18:34.5 00:18:34.53 00:00:00.00
2 19 Ricky Pingel 12 (< 5) 19:34.8 00:38:09.38 00:01:00.30
3 18 Gus Emmert 9 (< 5) 20:10.5 00:58:19.93 00:01:36.01

Rank: 18      Lena/Saint Thomas Academy Team Score: 0 Team Time: 01:05:17.050 Team Avg Time: 00:21:45.683
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Tortoise and Hare 2 of 3  10/21/2023 12:49:23 PM



Division: Boys Varsity Finishers: 97 of 109
Team 
Place

Bib Name Grade Adj 
Place

Cum 
Place

Gun 
Elapsed

Cum Time Time Back

1 5 Mason Belongia 11 (< 5) 19:43.0 00:19:43.04 00:00:00.00
2 7 Dash Comins 9 (< 5) 22:34.3 00:42:17.40 00:02:51.32
3 9 Mason Spice 11 (< 5) 22:59.6 01:05:17.05 00:03:16.60

Rank: 19      Marion Team Score: 0 Team Time: 01:08:34.449 Team Avg Time: 00:22:51.483
1 23 Jesse Trebus 12 (< 5) 20:58.8 00:20:58.85 00:00:00.00
2 21 Tristan Herro 10 (< 5) 21:26.6 00:42:25.49 00:00:27.78
3 22 Adam Liethen 9 (< 5) 26:08.9 01:08:34.44 00:05:10.09

Rank: 20      Goodman-Pembine Team Score: 0 Team Time: 01:12:30.999 Team Avg Time: 00:24:10.333
1 120 Kalvin Jonas 9 (< 5) 23:47.8 00:23:47.81 00:00:00.00
2 122 Wailer Severson 10 (< 5) 23:54.4 00:47:42.29 00:00:06.65
3 123 Timmy Strietzel 9 (< 5) 24:48.7 01:12:30.99 00:01:00.88

Rank: 21      Providence Academy Green Team Score: 0 Team Time: 01:24:15.936 Team Avg Time: 00:21:03.984
1 43 Cole Falck 12 (< 5) 18:45.8 00:18:45.83 00:00:00.00
2 46 Mathis Kuehn 11 (< 5) 20:48.8 00:39:34.68 00:02:03.01
3 44 Dylan Habermeyer 11 (< 5) 20:57.8 01:00:32.48 00:02:11.96
4 45 Max Heins 11 (< 5) 23:43.4 01:24:15.93 00:04:57.62
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1 1 100 Taylor Karcz Crandon 15:57.6 00:05: M 11
2 2 63 Nolan Waltz Three Lakes 16:48.0 00:05: M 9
3 3 83 Ben OBrien Bonduel 16:48.4 00:05: M 12
4 4 117 Bradyn Wendorff Gillett 17:17.1 00:05: M 10
5 5 108 Ben Brown Crivitz 17:41.1 00:05: M 11
6 6 62 Ethan Potrykus Three Lakes 17:45.8 00:05: M 10
7 (< 5) 65 Jonah Menet Valley Christian - 17:54.0 00:05: M 10
8 7 50 Ian Albino St. Mary Catholic 17:58.9 00:05: M 12
9 8 93 Conner Markiewicz Coleman 18:02.0 00:05: M 11

10 9 54 Benjamin Schoeni St. Mary Catholic 18:18.2 00:05: M 12
11 (< 5) 125 Bryson Nelson Gresham - Bowler 18:22.5 00:05: M 12
12 10 55 Nathan Seiske St. Mary Catholic 18:26.2 00:05: M 11
13 11 114 Scott Herroux Gillett 18:31.5 00:05: M 11
14 (< 5) 20 Matthew Thoma Manawa 18:34.5 00:05: M 12
15 12 37 Dane Pickart Omro 18:35.5 00:05: M 12
16 13 81 Race Anvelink Bonduel 18:37.9 00:06: M 11
17 (< 5) 67 Michael Roberts Valley Christian - 18:38.2 00:06: M 12
18 14 53 Alexander Groppel St. Mary Catholic 18:38.5 00:06: M 12
19 15 38 Ben Richmond Omro 18:40.4 00:06: M 9
20 16 39 Alex Villalobos Omro 18:41.9 00:06: M 11
21 (< 5) 43 Cole Falck Providence Academy 18:45.8 00:06: M 12
22 17 17 Henry Spanbauer Lourdes Academy 18:49.2 00:06: M 9
23 18 82 Oliver Chitwood Bonduel 18:52.6 00:06: M 9
24 19 51 Ethan Auer St. Mary Catholic 18:53.8 00:06: M 10
25 20 33 Jonah Brey Omro 18:57.9 00:06: M 12
26 21 73 Parker Scherg Weyauwega-Fremont 18:58.9 00:06: M 11
27 22 79 Gage Anderson Bonduel 18:59.0 00:06: M 9
28 23 36 Drake Milis Omro 19:01.4 00:06: M 11
29 24 109 James Caine Crivitz 19:04.7 00:06: M 10
30 25 85 Griffin Uelmen Bonduel 19:06.2 00:06: M 10
31 26 116 Nash Stage Gillett 19:10.8 00:06: M 10
32 27 97 Omar Bailey Crandon 19:11.4 00:06: M 12
33 28 34 Matthew Chase Omro 19:12.8 00:06: M 12
34 29 35 Mason Gruss Omro 19:12.9 00:06: M 11
35 30 16 Joshua Rucinski Lourdes Academy 19:20.4 00:06: M 12
36 31 115 Ben Peterson Gillett 19:20.6 00:06: M 9
37 (< 5) 19 Ricky Pingel Manawa 19:34.8 00:06: M 12
38 32 15 Cameron Kapral Lourdes Academy 19:42.6 00:06: M 9
39 (< 5) 5 Mason Belongia Lena/Saint Thomas 19:43.0 00:06: M 11
40 (< 5) 49 Israel Sanchez Shiocton 19:49.8 00:06: M 12
41 33 70 Seth Malueg Weyauwega-Fremont 19:51.6 00:06: M 12
42 34 72 Jayson Munoz Weyauwega-Fremont 19:51.6 00:06: M 10
43 35 30 Jackson Martin Oconto 19:55.8 00:06: M 12
44 36 29 Carter Koch Oconto 19:58.2 00:06: M 11
45 37 26 Owen Bryzozowski Oconto 20:06.8 00:06: M 11
46 38 99 Tyler Gumm Crandon 20:08.4 00:06: M 11
47 39 96 Wyatt Van Haren Coleman 20:09.1 00:06: M 10
48 40 56 Noah Valentine St. Mary Catholic 20:09.1 00:06: M 12
49 41 12 Zack Foster Lourdes Academy 20:10.4 00:06: M 9
50 (< 5) 18 Gus Emmert Manawa 20:10.5 00:06: M 9
51 42 74 Gage Zietlow Weyauwega-Fremont 20:14.1 00:06: M 10
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52 43 60 Connor Hanneman Three Lakes 20:14.3 00:06: M 12
53 44 61 Jesse Kleinhans Three Lakes 20:14.9 00:06: M 12
54 45 94 Landon Risner Coleman 20:30.8 00:06: M 9
55 46 71 Mason McIvor Weyauwega-Fremont 20:35.7 00:06: M 9
56 47 113 Zander Davis Gillett 20:48.8 00:06: M 11
57 (< 5) 46 Mathis Kuehn Providence Academy 20:48.8 00:06: M 11
58 48 112 Chase Anderson Gillett 20:49.9 00:06: M 10
59 49 27 Ryusei Fujimori Oconto 20:50.1 00:06: M 12
60 (< 5) 48 Kaleb Anderson Shiocton 20:53.8 00:06: M 10
61 50 98 Logan Bostron Crandon 20:54.7 00:06: M 9
62 51 80 Garrett Anderson Bonduel 20:56.3 00:06: M 9
63 (< 5) 44 Dylan Habermeyer Providence Academy 20:57.8 00:06: M 11
64 (< 5) 23 Jesse Trebus Marion 20:58.8 00:06: M 12
65 52 102 Eian Wilson Crandon 21:00.2 00:06: M 12
66 53 90 Jake Cullinane-Maleport Coleman 21:00.6 00:06: M 10
67 54 13 Kyle Hipple Lourdes Academy 21:01.8 00:06: M 12
68 55 68 Blake Deleeuw Weyauwega-Fremont 21:05.4 00:06: M 9
69 56 103 Nolan Wilson Crandon 21:06.7 00:06: M 11
70 57 11 Henry Achterberg Lourdes Academy 21:19.9 00:06: M 9
71 58 101 Kruz Kulinski Crandon 21:23.2 00:06: M 12
72 59 107 Donny Brandow Crivitz 21:24.1 00:06: M 10
73 (< 5) 21 Tristan Herro Marion 21:26.6 00:06: M 10
74 60 69 Adler Kirkland Weyauwega-Fremont 21:37.1 00:06: M 9
75 61 105 Phillip Angel Crivitz 21:54.8 00:07: M 11
76 62 84 Ben Reisner Bonduel 22:05.9 00:07: M 11
77 63 24 Daniel Alwin Oconto 22:09.5 00:07: M 11
78 64 25 Dalton Bastian Oconto 22:31.8 00:07: M 10
79 (< 5) 7 Dash Comins Lena/Saint Thomas 22:34.3 00:07: M 9
80 (< 5) 2 Brody Hoffman Laona/Wabeno 22:51.8 00:07: M 9
81 (< 5) 9 Mason Spice Lena/Saint Thomas 22:59.6 00:07: M 11
82 65 111 Ethan Nelezen Crivitz 23:01.4 00:07: M 12
83 66 91 Emery Kostreva Coleman 23:02.7 00:07: M 9
84 (< 5) 58 Garrett School Suring 23:09.3 00:07: M 9
85 67 52 Brandon DeBraal St. Mary Catholic 23:16.4 00:07: M 9
86 (< 5) 45 Max Heins Providence Academy 23:43.4 00:07: M 11
87 (< 5) 120 Kalvin Jonas Goodman-Pembine 23:47.8 00:07: M 9
88 (< 5) 122 Wailer Severson Goodman-Pembine 23:54.4 00:07: M 10
89 68 32 Skyler Kamm Oconto 24:03.3 00:07: M 11
90 (< 5) 123 Timmy Strietzel Goodman-Pembine 24:48.7 00:08: M 9
91 69 59 Wyatt Gebele Three Lakes 25:01.2 00:08: M 9
92 (< 5) 1 Connor Harris Laona/Wabeno 25:12.0 00:08: M 9
93 (< 5) 124 Kobe Miller Gresham - Bowler 25:38.0 00:08: M 10
94 70 106 Brock Banaszak Crivitz 25:48.5 00:08: M 11
95 (< 5) 22 Adam Liethen Marion 26:08.9 00:08: M 9
96 71 110 Daniel Cuesta Crivitz 27:06.1 00:08: M 10
97 (< 5) 57 Liam Matelski Suring 27:07.2 00:08: M 9
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